

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS

Tele/Fax: 0194-2433760, 2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu) Website: http://www.jkbopee.gov.in

Extension in time for online payment of counselling fee for admission Subject: to AYUSH/BPT courses-2020.

Reference:

Notification No.014-BOPEE of 2021 dated 29.01.2021.

Notice No.018-BOPEE of 2021 Dated: 07..02.2021.

It has been noticed by the Board that some of the candidates uploaded their online preferences for admission to BUMS/BAMS/BPT courses-2020, but have not made the online counselling fee of Rs.1500/- till 06.02.2021. In order to provide an opportunity to such candidates, the Board has decided to extend the date for online payment of counselling fee by upto 07.02.2021 (mid night) through Credit card/Debit card/e-banking etc. In case any such candidate failed to make the payment within the extended/ prescribed time their preferences shall not be considered by the Board on their own risk and responsibility.

E&OE.

1 Maple

(Dr. Sunil Gupta) Controller of Examinations **J&K BOPEE**

No:BOPEE/Exam-35/2020

Dated:07.02.2021.

Copy to the:-

- 1. Financial Commissioner, Health and Medical Education Department, J&K.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K Jammu.
- 3.Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department, I&K.Jammu.
- 4. Secretary to Government, ARI & Trainings Department, Jammu.
- 5. Director, Information, J&K Jammu for publication of the notification in two leading English Newspapers of Srinagar/Jammu each having larger circulation.
- 6. Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through News Bulletin.
- 7. Director, All India Radio, Kashmir/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through News Bulletin.
- 8. Secretary, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 9. President, J&K Paramedical Council, GMC Jammu for information
- 10. Vice President, J&K Paramedical Council, GMC, Srinagar for information
- 11. Registrar, J&K Paramedical Council, GMC, Jammu for information.
- 12. Dy. Secretary (Legal), JK BOPEE for information.
- 13. FA/CAO, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 14. Under Secretary, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 15. Pvt. Secretary to Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman.
- 16. Standing Legal Counsels, J&K BOPEE.
- 17. I/c IT section, J&K BOPEE.

18. PA to Members, J&K BOPEE, Jammu/ Srinagar for information of the Members